
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT #11 IN THE AMOUNT 

OF $442,388 WITH NC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR EL-5101 DJ (DR) 

DOWNTOWN GREENWAY PROJECT 

 

WHEREAS, Project EL-5101 DJ(DR) constructed Phase 2 of the Downtown Greenway along 

Murrow Boulevard and Fisher Avenue, including construction of the Greenway on the Murrow 

Boulevard bridge over Church Street and rehabilitation of the bridge structure itself; 

 

WHEREAS, construction is now complete and the City of Greensboro is preparing to close out 

the project; 

 

WHEREAS, in order to fully reimburse the City for eligible project expenses, additional federal 

funding is required and will be provided through Supplemental Agreement #11 with the North 

Carolina Department of Transportation (NCDOT); and  

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute Supplemental Agreement #11 with the 

North Carolina Department of Transportation for Project EL-5101 DJ (DR) – Downtown 

Greenway Phase 2, and to take all necessary actions to implement the agreement. 

 


